REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY AGENDA
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MARCH 11, 2025

CALLTO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES -
e FEBRUARY 25, 2025 — REGULAR MEETING

PROCLAMAHON

CLAIMS

QUOTE/BID OPENING
e OPEN QUOTES FOR ROOF REPLACEMENT AT FIRE STATION 2
e OPEN QUOTES FOR A NEW SALT SPREADER

OSCAR TORRES — JASPER JAYCEES
e JAYCEES EASTER EGG HUNT
e SATURDAY, APRIL 19™ AT 10AM
e JAYCEE PARK/ARMORY PARKING LOT

JANESSA WAGNER — JASPER PARK & RECREATION
e UPDATE ON LIVE TO RISE: FUN RUN FOR RECOVERY
e SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 20™ AT 10AM
e DAVE BUEHLER PLAZA

NAME

NAME

NAME

LISA BOWER — CITY OF JASPER
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO ATTEND THE 2025 ANNUAL IMA
CONFERENCE IN GREENSBURG, IN
e JUNK ASSETS — CHAIRS
o #100336 & 100337 — BLUE CONFERENCE ROOM
o #100360, 100361, 100362, & 100363 — UPSTAIRS
SITTING AREA



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CHIEF CHAD DICK
e MONTHLY REPORT
e JUNK ASSET #101886 — ACER DLP VIDEO PROJECTOR
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO START AN AUXILIARY PROCESS

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e REQUEST QUOTES FOR FOUR TRUCK RADIOS
e REQUEST QUOTES FOR STATION #3 FLOOR PROJECT
e ASSETS— MOTOROLA RADIOS
o #102622, #102623, #102676 — MOTOROLA RADIOS
TRANSFERRED TO JPD
e JUNK ASSETS:
o #102505 — AIR COMPRESSOR
o #100444 - VERTEX RADIO

CALE KNIES

CHAD HURM
e REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE ROAD BOND AGREEMENT

MATT KIEFER
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO ACCEPT THE LOW QUOTE FOR 60
TRAFFIC SIGNS

JOSH GUNSELMAN
e MONTHLY PERMITS

RENEE KABRICK

KIERSTEN KNIES

e REQUEST PERMISSION FOR KIERSTEN AND CARMA TO ATTEND

ILMCT IN PLAINFIELD THE WEEK OF MARCH 17
e SMITHVILLE CONTRACT FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT
e JUNK ASSET — GUEST CHAIRS
o #100082 AND #100085

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO ATTEND MAYOR'S INSTITUTE IN
INDIANAPOLIS APRIL 29-30

ADJOURNMENT



