REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY AGENDA MARCH 11, 2025

INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION		
			1.	CALL TO ORDER
			2.	ROLL CALL
			3.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
		X	4.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES – • FEBRUARY 25, 2025 – REGULAR MEETING
			5.	PROCLAMATION •
		Х	6.	CLAIMS
Х	Х	Х	7.	 QUOTE/BID OPENING OPEN QUOTES FOR ROOF REPLACEMENT AT FIRE STATION 2 OPEN QUOTES FOR A NEW SALT SPREADER
Х	Х	Х	8.	OSCAR TORRES – JASPER JAYCEES • JAYCEES EASTER EGG HUNT • SATURDAY, APRIL 19 TH AT 10AM • JAYCEE PARK/ARMORY PARKING LOT
Х	X	Х	9.	JANESSA WAGNER – JASPER PARK & RECREATION • UPDATE ON LIVE TO RISE: FUN RUN FOR RECOVERY • SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 20 TH AT 10AM • DAVE BUEHLER PLAZA
			10.	NAME •
			11.	NAME •
			12.	NAME •
X	Х	Х	13.	LISA BOWER – CITY OF JASPER • REQUEST PERMISSION TO ATTEND THE 2025 ANNUAL IMA CONFERENCE IN GREENSBURG, IN • JUNK ASSETS – CHAIRS ○ #100336 & 100337 – BLUE CONFERENCE ROOM

o #100360, 100361, 100362, & 100363 – UPSTAIRS

SITTING AREA

X	Х	X	14.	 CHIEF CHAD DICK MONTHLY REPORT JUNK ASSET #101886 – ACER DLP VIDEO PROJECTOR REQUEST PERMISSION TO START AN AUXILIARY PROCESS
Х	X	х	15.	CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG REQUEST QUOTES FOR FOUR TRUCK RADIOS REQUEST QUOTES FOR STATION #3 FLOOR PROJECT ASSETS – MOTOROLA RADIOS #102622, #102623, #102676 – MOTOROLA RADIOS TRANSFERRED TO JPD JUNK ASSETS: #102505 – AIR COMPRESSOR #100444 – VERTEX RADIO
			16.	CALE KNIES
Х	Х	Х	17.	CHAD HURM • REQUEST APPROVAL OF THE ROAD BOND AGREEMENT
Х	Х	Х	18.	 MATT KIEFER REQUEST PERMISSION TO ACCEPT THE LOW QUOTE FOR 60 TRAFFIC SIGNS
Х			19.	JOSH GUNSELMAN • MONTHLY PERMITS
			20.	RENEE KABRICK •
Х	X	Х	21.	 KIERSTEN KNIES REQUEST PERMISSION FOR KIERSTEN AND CARMA TO ATTEND ILMCT IN PLAINFIELD THE WEEK OF MARCH 17 SMITHVILLE CONTRACT FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT JUNK ASSET – GUEST CHAIRS #100082 AND #100085
Х	X	Х	22.	MAYOR VONDERHEIDE • REQUEST PERMISSION TO ATTEND MAYOR'S INSTITUTE IN INDIANAPOLIS APRIL 29-30
		X	23.	ADJOURNMENT